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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

JACKSONVILLE DIVISION 
 
 
GERTRUDE PEREZ-POVEDA,   Case No. 3:24-CV-00900 

Plaintiff, 
 
vs. 
 
GOOGLE, LLC, JOHN DOE AGENTS 
AND/OR EMPLOYEES OF GOOGLE, 
LLC, 
  Defendants. 
___________________________________/ 
 

 
NOTICE OF DISMISSAL, FRCP 41(a)  

 
Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a), Plaintiff hereby voluntarily dismisses 

the above-entitled action.   

None of the Defendants in this lawsuit have served an answer or a motion for summary 

judgment. See FRCP 41(a)(1)(A)(i). 

Pursuant to FRCP 41(a)(1)(B), this dismissal is without prejudice. Plaintiff previously has 

not dismissed any federal- or state-court action based on or including the same claim.  See id. 

 
 
 
THOMAS MORE SOCIETY 
 
/s/ Matthew F. Heffron  
MATTHEW F. HEFFRON 
10506 Burt Circle/Suite 110 
Omaha, NE 68114 
(312) 782-1680 (Chicago, main) 
(402) 952-5415 (Direct) 
(336) 900-6535 (Facsimile)  
mheffron@thomasmoresociety.org  
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Musa K. Farmand 
H. Leon Holbrook, III 
LIPPES MATHIAS LLP 
10151 Deerwood Park Blvd. 
Building 300, Suite 300 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 
mfarmand@lippes.com  
hholbrook@lippes.com 
 

. 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that on this 30th day of July, 2025, the foregoing was 

electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which sent 

notification of such filing to the following:   

Lauren Gallo White  
 Lead Counsel  
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH  
& ROSATI, P.C.  
One Market Plaza  
Spear Tower, Suite 3300  
San Francisco, CA 94105  
lwhite@wsgr.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Brian M. Willen   
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH  
& ROSATI, P.C.  
1301 Avenue of the Americas  
40th Floor  
New York, NY 10019  
bwillen@wsgr.com 
 
Douglas L. Kilby  
STEARNS WEAVER MILLER  
WEISSLER ALHADEFF &  
SITTERSON, P.A.  
106 E. College Ave., Suite 700  
Tallahassee, Florida 32301  
dkilby@stearnsweaver.com 

 

THOMAS MORE SOCIETY 
 
/s/ Matthew F. Heffron  
MATTHEW F. HEFFRON 

 
  

 

 
 


